
Helm Club Cat R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Total Nett
1 EBRILL, Paul Wexford Harb.B&TC GM 1 (3) 1 2 2 1 10 7
2 GILMORE, Shirley Royal St George YC ML (2) 1 2 1 1 2 9 7
3 VINNELL, David Galway Bay SC GGM 3 2 (DNF) 3 3 3 20 14
4 SHEFFIELD, Joan Royal Irish YC ML 4 (DNF) DNF 4 4 4 28 22
5 SISK, John Royal Irish YC M (DNF) DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 36 30

Helm Club Cat R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Total Nett
1 WALSH, Nick Royal Cork YC M 1 (7) 1 3 3 6 21 14
2 O'CONNELL, Dan Dublin Bay SC AM 2 6 2 2 (11) 2 25 14
3 CRAIG, Sean Royal St.George YC M 7 2 4 1 (9) 5 28 19
4 HOWE, Robert Monkstown Bay SC M 8 (DNF) 3 4 1 3 46 19
5 KEANE, Paul Royal Irish YC AM 3 4 (10) 7 4 1 29 19
6 HILLMYER, David Sarasota SS AM 6 1 (9) 5 8 7 36 27
7 O'LEARY, Ross Royal St.George YC AM 5 5 13 (UFD) 2 4 56 29
8 SHERIDAN, Daragh Howth YC M (13) 3 6 6 5 10 43 30
9 RICE, Edward Royal Cork YC M 4 8 8 10 (12) 11 53 41

10 O'HARA, Bill Ballyholme YC GM 12 11 5 13 7 (DNF) 75 48
11 CAHILL, Rob Royal St.George YC M 11 (12) 11 12 6 8 60 48
12 MARMELSTEIN, John Royal St.George YC AM 10 9 15 8 (20) 12 74 54
13 TAYLOR, Charles Ballyholme YC GM 9 10 7 19 14 (DNF) 86 59
14 KIMBER, Mike Ballyholme YC M (DNF) DNF 12 9 10 9 94 67
15 O'LEARY, Conor Royal St.George YC M 20 15 (22) 11 15 13 96 74
16 MURPHY, Gavan Royal St.George YC AM 14 14 (18) 14 18 15 93 75
17 HOPKINS, Troy Howth YC M 16 (20) 16 16 13 16 97 77
18 O'SULLIVAN, Emmett Monkstown Bay SC M 17 16 19 (21) 16 14 103 82
19 SORGASSI, Marco Royal St.George YC M (22) 13 20 17 19 17 108 86
20 FERNIE, Alex Galway Bay SC AM 21 18 21 15 (25) 21 121 96
21 KENNEDY, Mark Howth YC AM 19 21 17 (23) 23 18 121 98
22 McNAB, Alan Royal Irish YC M 15 17 14 (DNF) DNF DNF 127 100
23 KENNEDY, Francis Ballyholme YC M 18 22 (DNF) 18 24 19 128 101
24 GERAGHTY, Aidan Greystones SC M (24) 19 23 24 17 20 127 103
25 LEE, James Galway Bay SC M 23 23 (25) 20 21 22 134 109
26 CURE, Marcel Galway Bay SC M (25) 24 24 22 22 23 140 115
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Helm Club Cat R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Total Nett
1 O'CONNELL, Dan Dublin Bay SC AM 2 6 2 2 (11) 2 25 14
2 KEANE, Paul Royal Irish YC AM 3 4 (10) 7 4 1 29 19
3 HILLMYER, David Sarasota SS AM 6 1 (9) 5 8 7 36 27
4 O'LEARY, Ross Royal St.George YC AM 5 5 13 (UFD) 2 4 56 29
5 MARMELSTEIN, John Royal St.George YC AM 10 9 15 8 (20) 12 74 54
6 MURPHY, Gavan Royal St.George YC AM 14 14 (18) 14 18 15 93 75
7 FERNIE, Alex Galway Bay SC AM 21 18 21 15 (25) 21 121 96
8 KENNEDY, Mark Howth YC AM 19 21 17 (23) 23 18 121 98

Helm Club Cat R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Total Nett
1 WALSH, Nick Royal Cork YC M 1 (7) 1 3 3 6 21 14
2 CRAIG, Sean Royal St.George YC M 7 2 4 1 (9) 5 28 19
3 HOWE, Robert Monkstown Bay SC M 8 (DNF) 3 4 1 3 46 19
4 SHERIDAN, Daragh Howth YC M (13) 3 6 6 5 10 43 30
5 RICE, Edward Royal Cork YC M 4 8 8 10 (12) 11 53 41
6 CAHILL, Rob Royal St.George YC M 11 (12) 11 12 6 8 60 48
7 KIMBER, Mike Ballyholme YC M (DNF) DNF 12 9 10 9 94 67
8 O'LEARY, Conor Royal St.George YC M 20 15 (22) 11 15 13 96 74
9 HOPKINS, Troy Howth YC M 16 (20) 16 16 13 16 97 77

10 O'SULLIVAN, Emmett Monkstown Bay SC M 17 16 19 (21) 16 14 103 82
11 SORGASSI, Marco Royal St.George YC M (22) 13 20 17 19 17 108 86
12 McNAB, Alan Royal Irish YC M 15 17 14 (DNF) DNF DNF 127 100
13 KENNEDY, Francis Ballyholme YC M 18 22 (DNF) 18 24 19 128 101
14 GERAGHTY, Aidan Greystones SC M (24) 19 23 24 17 20 127 103
16 LEE, James Galway Bay SC M 23 23 (25) 20 21 22 134 109
16 CURE, Marcel Galway Bay SC M (25) 24 24 22 22 23 140 115

Helm Club Cat R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Total Nett
1 O'HARA, Bill Ballyholme YC GM 12 11 5 13 7 (DNF) 75 48
2 TAYLOR, Charles Ballyholme YC GM 9 10 7 19 14 (DNF) 86 59
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